Agenda Item IV.8



Town of Bristol 1 South Street P.O. Box 249 Bristol, VT 05443 (802) 453-2410 townadmin@bristolvt.org www.bristolvt.org

VACANCIES Town of Bristol Volunteer Positions

Bristol residents: are you interested in helping to shape Bristol's future? Are you interested in giving back to the community? The Bristol Selectboard is seeking individuals interested in serving the following volunteer positions:

- One **Planning Commission** seat for a 1-year term to March 2023;
- One **Planning Commission** seat for a 3-year term to March 2025;
- One **Design Review Commission** seat for a 3-year term to March 2025;
- One **Revolving Loan Fund Committee** seat for the remainder of a 3-year seat to March 2024;
- Two Development Review Board Alternate seats for 1-year term to March 2023;
- One **Development Review Board** seat for the remainder of a 3-year term to March 2024;
- One delegate on the Addison County Regional Planning Commission for a 1-year seat from July 1, 2022 to June 30, 2023; and
- Three alternate representatives on the Addison County Regional Planning Commission for 1-year seats for appointment from July 1, 2022 to June 30, 2023.

Feel free to check out the Web pages of any of these groups at Bristol's Web site at <u>www.bristolvt.org</u>. Please submit a letter of interest and/or a completed volunteer application form (<u>http://bristolvt.org/documents-and-forms/</u>) to the Bristol Selectboard, 1 South Street, P.O. Box 249, Bristol, VT 05443 or by e-mail to <u>townadmin@bristolvt.org</u>. For more information, contact Town Administrator Valerie Capels at (802) 453-2410 ext. 1 or visit <u>www.bristolvt.org</u>.

The Town of Bristol is an equal opportunity provider and employer and does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, age, disability, religion, gender, or familial status.